GLENAGEARY KILLINEY N.S.
CALENDAR 2017/2018

Autumn Term

School commences at 8.30 a.m. Wednesday, 30th August 2017

Mid-term break: School closes at 2.15 p.m. Friday 27th October 2017
School opens at 8.30 a.m. Monday 6th November 2017

Christmas holidays:  School closes at 2.15 p.m. Friday, 22nd pecember 2017
School opens at 8.30 a.m. Monday gth January 2018

Spring Term

School commences at 8.30 a.m. Monday, gth January 2018

Mid-tem break: School closes at 2.15 p.m. Friday oth February 2018
School opens at 8.30 a.m. Monday 19th February 2018

St. Patrick’s Day Saturday,17th March 2018

School Closed Monday, 19th March 2018

Easter Holidays: School closes at 12.00 noon after Church Service in

St. Matthias’ Church on Friday 23'd March 2018
School opens at 8.30 a.m. Monday 9th April 2018

Summer Term

School commences at 8.30 a.m. Monday, 9th April 2018

Holiday School closed Friday, 4th May 2018
May Public Holiday = School closed Monday, 7th May 2018

Holiday School closed Friday 1St June 2018
June Public Holiday ~ School closed Monday, 4th June 2018

Summer Holidays: School closes at 12.00 noon after Church Service in
St. Paul’s Church on Friday 29th June 2018

PLEASE NOTE:

If the school closes for a prolonged period (e.g. snow) in the Autumn term the February mid-term break may
be reduced by up to three days subject to the requirement that all schools must be closed on the Thursday and
Friday of the week in which this falls.

Should the school close for a prolonged period in the Spring term, the Easter break may be reduced by up to
three days by the school remaining open up to and including the Wednesday immediately preceding the Easter
weekend.  All schools must be closed on the Thursday and Friday immediately preceding the Easter weekend
and remain closed for the remainder of the Easter break.




